
r
1

r

RESOLUTION NO. 02-96

A RESOLUTION OF THE RIDGECREST CITY COUNCIL APPROVING
CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER NO.1, TO THE BUSINESS PARK
INFRASTRUCTURE DEVELOPMENT CONTRACT WITH W.M. LYLES
CO.

WHEREAS, the City Council of the City of Ridgecrest authorized the award of
the Business Park Infrastructure Development Contract to W.M. Lyles Co.; and

WHEREAS, staff has determined that it would be in the best interest of the City
to have construction surveying and staking for the Business Park Project included in the
W.M. Lyles Co. contract; and

WHEREAS, W.M. Lyles Co. has responded to a City Request for Proposal with a
lump sum price of $53.760.00 for the required construction surveying; and

WHEREAS, staff has determined that the proposed price for this extra work is
fair and reasonable

NOW THEREFORE the city council of the city of Ridgecrest authorizes the City
Manager to execute certain changes defined in Contract Change Orders No. 1
increasing construction cost by $53,760.00 resulting in an amended contract amount of
$1,519,097.14

APPROVED AND ADOPTED this 21st day of August 2002, by the following
vote:

AYES: Mayor Morgan, Council Members Carter, Holloway, Martin, and Rollins

NOES: None

ABSENT: None

ABSTAIN: None

.J~I!~
Steven P. Morgan,MaY

r

ATTEST:

~\\" .. ~ ~ .
~ \

Harvey M. Rose
City Clerk

?-



CITY OF RIDGECREST
PHONE 760-371-3700

100 WEST CALIFORNIA AVENUE • ,RIDGECREST, CALIFORNIA 93555-4054

Contract Change Order

Change Order No. 1

ProjectNo.: 40BPK

Date: 31 July 2002

Project: Business Park Infrastructure Development

Contractor: W.M. Lyles ce.
2810 Unicorn Road
Bakersfield, CA 93308

You are directed to makethe following changesin the contractdocuments:

Item Description Amount

Time to Complete
Time Date

EXtra Work 1

.~

f

Ads;;! Provide all necessary labor, equipment, materials
and insurance required to complete construction surveying
and staking as identified in Quality Consulting Services Inc.
Proposal P95-02QCS, attached as Exhibit"A-.

Total

Price

$ 53.760.00

$ 53,760.00

Date

$1,465,337.14 150 Days
$0.00

$53,760.00
$1,519,097.14

Approved By

_-\-r~ c:=> M. . ( ­
City Manager
HarveyM. Rose

l/Z'/D'l-
Date )

ProjectC
Joe Pollock
, ~/2?/01..

Original Contract
Changes from Previous Change Orders
Net Increase/decrease of this Change Order
Contract with All Approved ChangeOrders

0.

R mendedB

,
Date

Approved By

PJ.':~~. z;;J;,.
W.M. Lyles Co.

'e.4a-tMeD d!:I. IJEMNlE"2-
"'tJ!:IbI~ ".c.1:: r askl'bra..JT'

~/z--q/~

Date

Reviewed By'

r/~£Lr Jlrector of Finance
JimWinegardner

?/~Zo~ .


